



RFA No.96/2013-A

05.03.2013

Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria and Mr. Pushpinder Kumar, Advocates for the appellant.

RFA No.96/2013

Admit.

Tag alongwith RFA No.296/2012. On taking steps within two weeks, post admission hearing notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 6.5.2013.

CMP No.198/2013

Subject to the appellant depositing the entire awarded amount alongwith interest, within a period of eight weeks from today, operation of the impugned award, dated 22.9.2012, passed in Land Ref. Petition No.61/2007, titled as Baboo Ram and others versus The Land Acquisition Collector and another, is stayed. The amount be deposited in the Registry of this court, which shall be kept in the shape of FDRs. Application stands disposed of. Liberty is granted to the land owners to seek modification of the order if need so arises.

Copy Dasti.

*March 5, 2013*_(KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.