



NTPC Ltd. VS. Baboo Ram & Ors.

RFA No. 96 of 2013

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the non-applicant-appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 13 and 19/applicants.

None for the other respondents.

CMP No. 3879 of 2026

Instant application has been filed by Anisha @ Anisha Gautam, daughter of Sh. Jai Dev (being Applicant-Respondent No. 13) and Vivek Sheel, son of Sh. Jagdamba Prakash (being Applicant-Respondent No. 19), seeking release of their respective shares of the amount which stands deposited in the Registry of this Court.

2. Both the applicants have placed on record their bank account details as per Annexure A-1 (Colly.), seeking remittance/release of their respective shares in the said bank accounts.

3. The office report indicates that the total balance amount of Rs. 31,66,443/- (Rs. Thirty-One Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three) stands deposited in the Registry of this Court. The office has also reported that an amount of Rs. 2,48,349/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine) accrues to the share of Applicant-



Respondent No. 13 (Anisha @ Anisha Gautam) and Applicant-Respondent No. 19 (Vivek Sheel), respectively.

4. Upon listing of the application, there is no opposition to the prayer for release of the share amount accruing to the respondents as aforesaid.

5. Taking into account the entirety of the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court directs the Registry of this Court, to release the amount falling to the shares of Applicant-Respondent No. 13 and Applicant-Respondent No. 19 respectively, in their bank accounts, along with up-to-date interest, if any, after completing all codal formalities and subject to verification of bank details, within four weeks from today.

Application stands disposed of.

10th April, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge